
Wessex Night League 22-23 - OPEN LEAGUE Results Table
Note 1: League Score Ties are split by highest event positions.
Note 2: To qualify for the League and appear on this table, a minimum of 2 events must have been participated in.
Queries to:  wsxnightleaguescoring@yahoo.com

Name Club Age Cat Score Posn Score Posn Score Posn Score Posn Score Posn Score Posn Score Posn Score Posn Score Posn Score Posn Score Posn Score Posn Score Posn Score Posn Score Posn
1 Dan Cope BAOC M40 500 1 460 1 500 2 470 2 500 1 350 3 500 2 410 500 2 370 2 460 3 490 8 500 1 3490
2 Alan Blanchflower WSX M35 500 1 480 1 490 2 480 Org 500 1 440 500 1 500 1 500 1 490 3 3480
3 Mike Frizzell BADO M65 500 5 430 8 500 7 480 Org 380 10 300 6 480 Org 380 500 3 340 3 400 8 490 11 470 5 3420
4 Andy Snell SOC M45 500 4 460 2 500 3 440 4 440 4 390 1 500 3 465 2 500 2 450 8 3375
5 Charles Bromley-Gardner BAOC M60 500 6 430 7 500 6 420 5 400 7 500 5 460 6 3210
6 John Oakes WIM M50 470 12 360 22 490 9 370 13 450 3 420 19 415 4 500 6 480 4 3180
7 Jason Falconer WSX M50 440 16 470 12 410 7 420 6 360 12 480 6 340 4 500 4 410 11 3130
8 Robin Mills WIM M55 480 11 440 4 490 8 390 11 380 12 270 10 390 7 470 7 340 6 340 17 460 7 3110
9 Vicky McCreadie WIM W40 460 14 430 20 280 9 310 20 460 12 280 15 335 18 480 14 400 14 2875
10 Tim Gray SOC M45 430 21 410 9 480 11 330 18 380 11 270 11 320 16 450 13 280 17 365 11 2845
11 Rob Hick WSX M60 490 10 450 14 420 6 400 7 300 5 410 6 260 290 12 350 15 2820
12 Alan Kersley BADO M65 390 34 480 Org 360 13 210 20 320 17 410 21 280 26 430 20 370 16 2760
13 Lawrence Shaw WIM M35 490 9 480 10 290 8 340 13 470 9 200 29 480 Org 2750
14 Julie Astin WSX W70 250 36 230 63 300 20 220 27 480 Org 230 25 370 28 480 Org 160 38 400 24 270 22 2710
15 Scott Elford WSX M21 310 31 340 16 250 16 370 10 400 22 200 30 330 19 480 13 420 10 2590
16 Jon Brooke WSX M55 500 7 360 21 310 4 480 Org 395 9 480 16 2525
17 Jeff Butt SARUM M60 400 24 420 22 290 23 390 9 430 18 280 27 310 20 2520
18 Tina Stratford WSX W50 360 29 350 26 390 36 180 23 330 32 260 22 320 21 450 17 310 18 2510
19 Ian Sayer WSX M70 400 28 380 12 350 15 290 21 340 31 305 24 440 18 230 27 2505
20 Martin Miller WSX M50 390 28 370 40 280 24 260 13 400 23 260 21 310 23 420 22 280 21 2450
21 Chris Branford WIM M75 390 26 390 14 350 46 210 21 330 15 210 28 295 25 420 21 2385
22 Jackie Butt SARUM W60 430 20 400 29 300 22 190 31 440 16 320 20 240 24 2320
23 Charlotte Thornton SARUM W75 240 38 260 35 480 Org 280 26 270 26 280 37 160 37 480 Org 260 23 2310
24 Jolyon Medlock WSX M45 440 15 320 7 410 5 480 12 490 2 2140
25 Bohdan Rainczuk SARUM M60 370 42 330 17 230 19 230 26 390 27 220 26 240 30 2010
26 Cat Edwardes DEVON W50 340 30 400 11 250 15 260 240 25 350 14 1840
27 James Crickmore WSX M21 500 2 370 2 430 1 500 3 1800
28 Nicola Harvey WIM W50 290 34 270 34 270 58 270 28 120 27 300 36 170 35 205 34 120 31 1775
29 Mark Light SOC M55 360 15 480 Org 410 5 470 8 1720
30 Paul Fox SN M60 440 15 330 19 500 7 440 9 1710
31 Ian Tait SARUM M70 340 31 390 12 290 56 270 27 300 21 1590
32 Rebecca Ewing WIM W35 440 18 480 Org 390 35 260 12 1570
33 Derek Pitman WIM M35 350 44 290 7 260 22 280 16 355 13 1535
34 Lyn Branford WIM W70 150 43 310 30 300 55 80 29 210 27 80 43 150 39 270 36 1470
35 Matthew Chessum SOC M35 430 6 400 8 330 14 310 19 1470
36 Dan Gallagher SARUM M45 500 8 500 5 440 3 1440
37 Sheila Gold WSX W65 320 32 340 27 370 41 210 30 190 30 1430
38 Jim Graham WIM M70 350 23 380 37 240 24 440 19 1410
39 Roger Crickmore WSX M60 460 15 260 14 170 34 490 10 1380
40 Phillip Harvey WIM M50 360 19 440 5 250 17 290 14 1340
41 Colin Hicks SOC M70 280 25 320 18 320 18 420 20 1340
42 Bernie Fowler BAOC M50 370 38 280 22 360 11 330 17 1340
43 Jo Pickering WIM W35 500 5 320 8 480 Org 1300
44 Harry Bratcher-Howard WIM M16 500 3 460 3 320 9 1280
45 Liz Snell BAOC W45 310 29 290 57 250 29 380 27 1230
46 Eskarina Medlock WSX W14 310 11 410 6 480 12 1200
47 Hilary Pickering WIM W65 190 41 360 20 340 49 150 33 150 41 1190
48 Grace French WIM W16 210 40 400 10 270 290 13 1170
49 Adrian Wise SN M60 390 9 360 14 390 26 1140
50 Alastair Moir SOC M65 390 25 310 19 410 13 1110
51 Thomas Alcock WIM M21 210 32 490 9 380 15 1080
52 Dick Keighley WIM M75 480 Org 80 66 480 Org 1040
53 Karen French WIM W55 210 39 430 5 340 980
54 Liz Yeadon SARUM 480 Org 480 Org 960
55 Scott Heys-Limonard M40 470 10 380 10 850
56 James Bennett M40 470 11 380 11 850
57 Stephanie Light SOC W21 190 31 180 32 210 28 240 39 820
58 Woo Allen BAOC W55 390 13 410 23 800
59 Kirsty Staunton WIM W65 380 16 400 30 780
60 Lisa James SOC W55 350 30 190 33 240 25 780
61 Paul Lane SARUM M65 390 10 380 9 770
62 L-J Evans WIM W45 260 35 310 32 180 37 750
63 Martin Thirkell SARUM M50 370 39 380 29 750
64 Daniel Branford WIM M12 390 27 350 45 740
65 Louise Light SOC W55 110 33 480 Org 120 30 20 40 730
66 Eamon Staunton WIM M65 370 17 340 48 710
67 David Cross SOC M60 280 23 310 35 110 33 700
68 Andrew Woodhouse M40 450 14 240 26 690
69 Isla Reynolds W40 350 25 320 22 670
70 Stephen Sutch SOC M55 200 28 260 38 210 28 670
71 Pete Bott SARUM M35 400 31 260 20 660
72 Monty Bratcher-Howard WIM M14 320 10 340 16 660
73 Charlene Parrish W35 250 60 390 26 640
74 Neil Underwood SARUM M65 300 54 310 34 610
75 Chris Wilson WIM M60 210 33 380 28 590
76 Samantha Marson QO W50 235 31 350 31 585
77 Bradley Lund WSX M21 410 23 170 25 580
78 Matt Green SOC M45 400 24 180 30 580
79 Alice French WIM W12 290 33 270 560
80 Pat King M65 360 29 200 31 560
81 Janet Thirkell SARUM W55 220 64 330 32 550
82 Tracy Crickmore WSX W55 220 27 330 33 550
83 Debbie Ewing WIM W40 480 Org 60 30 540
84 Laura Wilcox WSX W60 240 18 260 18 500
85 Graham James M60 330 33 120 32 450
86 Lynn Wilson WIM W60 150 40 290 35 440
87 Deborah Mays WIM W60 320 28 110 28 430
88 John Harrison BADO M75 240 29 190 29 430
89 LJ Evans & Serena SheldrakeWIM W45 190 22 160 36 350
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Wessex Night League 22-23 - HANDICAP LEAGUE Results Summary
Notes: The Handicap Factor is applied to the 'Rate' of Point Collection. Eg 430 points in 58:30; is a Rate of Collection of 8.163 points per minute. 
A 'minimum' time of 50 mins is applied to the calculations. Ie, if someone finishes the event in 37mins, it is 50mins that is used for the Rate calculation.
If, on the rare occurrence, the winner of the event collects all points (500) in less  than 50 minutes; then that winning time will be the minimum applied to the Rate calculations.
To qualify for the League and appear on this table, a minimum of 2 events must have been participated in.
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Name Club Age Cat Adjusted Rate Adjusted Rate Adjusted Rate Adjusted Rate Adjusted Rate Adjusted Rate Adjusted Rate Adjusted Rate Adjusted Rate Adjusted Rate Adjusted Rate Adjusted Rate Adjusted Rate Adjusted Rate Adjusted Rate
1 Mike Frizzell BADO M65 11.51 9.38 11.62 10.40 8.99 6.58 10.40 8.23 11.97 8.47 9.07 11.11 10.65 77.66
2 Dan Cope BAOC M40 11.28 9.75 11.46 8.69 9.85 6.47 9.69 7.58 11.64 6.92 8.51 11.83 10.26 76.08
3 Charles Bromley-Gardner BAOC M60 11.29 9.42 11.86 9.48 8.72 12.40 11.93 75.12
4 Alan Blanchflower WSX M35 11.44 8.64 9.02 8.64 9.46 7.92 11.70 9.09 12.21 8.82 71.74
5 Julie Astin WSX W70 7.72 6.58 8.83 6.69 12.16 6.02 10.51 12.64 5.06 11.30 7.44 70.60
6 Andy Snell SOC M45 10.70 8.83 11.22 8.67 9.03 7.47 9.65 8.84 11.23 8.59 69.50
7 Jason Falconer WSX M50 9.71 9.74 8.15 8.71 7.45 9.92 7.02 11.48 9.60 67.31
8 Robin Mills WIM M55 10.28 9.13 10.17 8.00 7.79 5.66 8.04 10.86 7.17 7.11 9.89 66.37
9 Ian Sayer WSX M70 10.70 9.78 9.28 7.14 9.77 8.17 11.40 6.48 66.25
10 Charlotte Thornton SARUM W75 6.72 7.76 13.20 7.71 7.87 9.30 4.41 13.20 7.15 66.19
11 Alan Kersley BADO M65 9.12 10.88 8.76 4.85 7.74 10.09 6.90 9.96 8.61 65.16
12 Vicky McCreadie WIM W40 10.54 9.42 6.30 6.77 10.40 6.69 7.38 10.79 9.25 64.55
13 John Oakes WIM M50 9.24 7.08 9.64 7.28 8.92 8.74 8.16 10.21 9.44 64.35
14 Chris Branford WIM M75 10.07 9.83 9.02 5.31 8.25 5.68 7.96 11.58 62.39
15 Rob Hick WSX M60 10.75 9.79 9.29 9.24 6.66 8.88 5.63 6.44 7.67 62.28
16 Tina Stratford WSX W50 8.27 7.99 8.91 4.11 8.00 6.00 7.66 10.87 7.68 59.37
17 Jackie Butt SARUM W60 10.18 10.23 7.10 4.50 11.90 8.73 5.88 58.51
18 Tim Gray SOC M45 7.96 7.65 8.97 6.23 7.24 5.00 6.79 8.90 5.41 7.03 54.54
19 Jeff Butt SARUM M60 8.41 8.61 5.94 8.00 9.54 6.18 6.72 53.40
20 Jon Brooke WSX M55 10.63 7.38 6.36 9.84 8.37 9.84 52.42
21 Lawrence Shaw WIM M35 9.08 8.91 5.22 6.12 8.94 4.28 8.64 51.20
22 Martin Miller WSX M50 7.67 7.48 5.51 5.35 8.00 5.22 6.33 8.50 5.71 49.20
23 Jolyon Medlock WSX M45 10.60 6.13 8.26 10.20 10.01 45.19
24 Scott Elford WSX M21 5.17 5.84 4.42 6.17 6.93 3.65 5.50 8.25 7.17 45.02
25 Cat Edwardes DEVON W50 8.50 9.13 6.75 5.93 5.74 8.89 44.96
26 Bohdan Rainczuk SARUM M60 8.08 7.15 4.98 4.98 8.92 5.32 5.20 44.64
27 Lyn Branford WIM W70 4.82 8.17 8.08 2.10 5.90 2.53 4.74 9.40 43.63
28 Ian Tait SARUM M70 8.43 10.07 8.79 6.68 7.15 41.12
29 Nicola Harvey WIM W50 6.68 6.17 6.22 6.17 2.74 6.85 3.88 4.69 2.88 39.65
30 Sheila Gold WSX W65 8.75 8.67 9.61 5.48 4.81 37.32
31 Paul Fox SN M60 9.68 7.15 10.95 9.53 37.31
32 Jim Graham WIM M70 8.76 9.43 6.22 11.33 35.74
33 Mark Light SOC M55 7.08 9.44 8.06 10.30 34.88
34 Rebecca Ewing WIM W35 9.73 10.32 8.63 5.95 34.63
35 Colin Hicks SOC M70 7.82 8.09 7.63 10.04 33.58
36 James Crickmore WSX M21 10.03 6.24 7.17 9.79 33.23
37 Hilary Pickering WIM W65 5.32 9.34 9.00 4.56 4.08 32.29
38 Roger Crickmore WSX M55 9.44 5.33 3.93 11.90 30.59
39 Liz Snell BAOC W45 7.87 6.69 6.00 9.98 30.54
40 Bernie Fowler BAOC M50 7.94 6.25 7.76 7.44 29.39
41 Dan Gallagher SARUM M45 9.70 10.75 8.91 29.36
42 Eskarina Medlock WSX W14 6.98 9.77 12.08 28.82
43 Derek Pitman WIM M35 6.67 5.35 4.68 5.17 6.39 28.25
44 Phillip Harvey WIM M50 8.50 9.00 4.92 5.70 28.11
45 Jo Pickering WIM W35 10.75 6.88 10.32 27.95
46 Grace French WIM W16 5.68 8.87 5.99 6.57 27.10
47 Matthew Chessum SOC M35 7.90 7.36 5.94 5.84 27.03
48 Dick Keighley WIM M75 12.00 2.54 12.00 26.54
49 Adrian Wise SN M60 8.65 8.31 9.51 26.47
50 Liz Yeadon SARUM W75 13.20 13.20 26.40
51 Alastair Moir SOC M65 9.48 7.52 9.34 26.35
52 Harry Bratcher-Howard WIM M16 11.24 8.89 6.18 26.32
53 Karen French WIM W55 6.06 11.11 8.04 25.21
54 Kirsty Staunton WIM W65 10.05 10.75 20.80
55 Thomas Alcock WIM M21 4.20 9.29 6.33 19.82
56 Woo Allen BAOC W55 9.42 9.98 19.40
57 Lisa James SOC W55 8.38 4.86 5.68 18.92
58 Louise Light SOC W55 3.12 11.36 2.84 0.47 17.80
59 Paul Lane SARUM M65 8.84 8.61 17.45
60 Stephanie Light SOC W21 4.36 3.66 4.23 4.77 17.03
61 L-J Evans WIM W45 5.76 6.87 4.30 16.94
62 Daniel Branford WIM M12 8.73 7.83 16.56
63 Eamon Staunton WIM M65 8.82 7.71 16.53
64 Scott Heys-Limonard M40 9.18 7.24 16.42
65 James Bennett M40 9.14 7.25 16.39
66 Janet Thirkell SARUM W55 6.54 9.75 16.29
67 Stephen Sutch SOC M55 4.15 6.93 4.43 15.51
68 Martin Thirkell SARUM M50 7.60 7.62 15.22
69 David Cross SOC M60 6.07 6.72 2.38 15.17
70 Isla Reynolds W40 7.64 6.98 14.62
71 Neil Underwood SARUM M65 6.97 7.40 14.36
72 Alice French WIM W12 8.00 6.21 14.21
73 Chris Wilson WIM M60 4.94 8.96 13.89
74 Charlene Parrish W35 5.39 8.46 13.85
75 Samantha Marson QO W50 5.40 8.29 13.69
76 Monty Bratcher-Howard WIM M14 6.40 7.10 13.49
77 Tracy Crickmore WSX W55 5.21 8.17 13.39
78 Pat King M65 8.64 4.53 13.17
79 Laura Wilcox WSX W60 6.19 6.65 12.84
80 Andrew Woodhouse M40 8.33 4.44 12.77
81 Pete Bott SARUM M35 7.32 4.87 12.19
82 Debbie Ewing WIM W40 10.48 1.57 12.05
83 Lynn Wilson WIM W60 3.95 8.03 11.98
84 Bradley Lund WSX M21 8.23 3.40 11.63
85 Matt Green SOC M45 7.60 3.42 11.02
86 John Harrison BADO M75 6.00 4.75 10.75
87 Graham James M60 7.15 2.60 9.75
88 Deborah Mays WIM W60 6.06 3.234 9.29
89 LJ Evans & Serena SheldrakeWIM W45 4.37 3.78 8.15
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Wessex Night League 22-23 - HANDICAP LEAGUE Results Detail
Notes: The Handicap Factor is applied to the 'Rate' of Point Collection. Eg 430 points in 58:30; is a Rate of Collection of 8.163 points per minute. 
A 'minimum' time of 50 mins is applied to the Rate Calculations. Ie, if someone finishes the event in 37mins, it is 50mins that is used for the Rate Calculation.
If, on the rare occurrence, the winner of the event collects all points (500) in less  than 50 minutes; then that winning time will be the minimum applied to the Rate calculations.
To qualify for the League and appear on this table, a minimum of 2 events must have been participated in.
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1 Mike Frizzell BADO M65 1.36 56:29 500 8.85 11.51 59:36 430 7.22 9.38 55:55 500 8.94 11.62 Org 480 8.00 10.40 54:57 380 6.92 8.99 59:14 300 5.07 6.58 Org 480 8.00 10.40 380 6.33 8.23 56:49 500 8.80 11.97 54:35 340 6.23 8.47 60:25 400 6.67 9.07 60:17 490 8.17 11.11 61:00 470 7.83 10.65 77.66
2 Dan Cope BAOC M40 1.11 49:13 500 10.16 11.28 52:21 460 8.79 9.75 48:25 500 10.33 11.46 60:13 470 7.83 8.69 56:21 500 8.87 9.85 60:37 350 5.83 6.47 57:18 500 8.73 9.69 410 6.83 7.58 47:40 500 10.49 11.64 59:23 370 6.23 6.92 60:03 460 7.67 8.51 45:58 490 10.66 11.83 54:05 500 9.25 10.26 76.08
3 Charles Bromley-Gardner BAOC M60 1.30 57:34 500 8.69 11.29 59:19 430 7.25 9.42 54:48 500 9.12 11.86 57:35 420 7.29 9.48 59:36 400 6.71 8.72 52:25 500 9.54 12.40 50:07 460 9.18 11.93 75.12
4 Alan Blanchflower WSX M35 1.08 47:11 500 10.60 11.44 61:11 480 8.00 8.64 58:40 490 8.35 9.02 Org 480 8.00 8.64 57:06 500 8.76 9.46 440 7.33 7.92 46:09 500 10.83 11.70 59:25 500 8.42 9.09 44:13 500 11.31 12.21 60:32 490 8.17 8.82 71.74
5 Julie Astin WSX W70 1.58 47:29 250 5.08 7.72 53:09 230 4.33 6.58 51:37 300 5.81 8.83 48:48 220 4.40 6.69 Org 480 8.00 12.16 58:07 230 3.96 6.02 55:38 370 6.65 10.51 Org 480 8.00 12.64 42:51 160 3.20 5.06 55:57 400 7.15 11.30 57:22 270 4.71 7.44 70.60
6 Andy Snell SOC M45 1.14 53:17 500 9.38 10.70 59:24 460 7.74 8.83 50:47 500 9.85 11.22 57:52 440 7.60 8.67 55:32 440 7.92 9.03 59:31 390 6.55 7.47 59:03 500 8.47 9.65 61:20 465 7.75 8.84 50:46 500 9.85 11.23 59:42 450 7.54 8.59 69.50
7 Jason Falconer WSX M50 1.18 53:28 440 8.23 9.71 56:54 470 8.26 9.74 59:23 410 6.90 8.15 56:53 420 7.38 8.71 57:00 360 6.32 7.45 57:05 480 8.41 9.92 57:08 340 5.95 7.02 51:24 500 9.73 11.48 50:24 410 8.14 9.60 67.31
8 Robin Mills WIM M55 1.23 57:27 480 8.36 10.28 59:16 440 7.42 9.13 59:14 490 8.27 10.17 62:06 390 6.50 8.00 60:22 380 6.33 7.79 58:43 270 4.60 5.66 59:40 390 6.54 8.04 53:13 470 8.83 10.86 58:18 340 5.83 7.17 58:47 340 5.78 7.11 57:13 460 8.04 9.89 66.37
9 Ian Sayer WSX M70 1.43 53:27 400 7.48 10.70 55:33 380 6.84 9.78 53:55 350 6.49 9.28 58:05 290 4.99 7.14 49:46 340 6.83 9.77 53:22 305 5.72 8.17 55:12 440 7.97 11.40 50:46 230 4.53 6.48 66.25
10 Charlotte Thornton SARUM W75 1.65 58:54 240 4.07 6.72 55:17 260 4.70 7.76 Org 480 8.00 13.20 59:56 280 4.67 7.71 56:35 270 4.77 7.87 49:39 280 5.64 9.30 62:59 160 2.67 4.41 Org 480 8.00 13.20 61:41 260 4.33 7.15 66.19
11 Alan Kersley BADO M65 1.36 58:09 390 6.71 9.12 Org 480 8.00 10.88 55:54 360 6.44 8.76 58:54 210 3.57 4.85 56:14 320 5.69 7.74 55:16 410 7.42 10.09 55:13 280 5.07 6.90 58:43 430 7.32 9.96 58:26 370 6.33 8.61 65.16
12 Vicky McCreadie WIM W40 1.31 57:09 460 8.05 10.54 59:47 430 7.19 9.42 58:11 280 4.81 6.30 63:45 310 5.17 6.77 57:58 460 7.94 10.40 54:49 280 5.11 6.69 59:30 335 5.63 7.38 58:15 480 8.24 10.79 56:38 400 7.06 9.25 64.55
13 John Oakes WIM M50 1.18 60:37 470 7.83 9.24 68:50 360 6.00 7.08 60:20 490 8.17 9.64 62:12 370 6.17 7.28 59:30 450 7.56 8.92 56:44 420 7.40 8.74 60:44 415 6.92 8.16 57:48 500 8.65 10.21 60:19 480 8.00 9.44 64.35
14 Chris Branford WIM M75 1.50 58:05 390 6.71 10.07 59:31 390 6.55 9.83 58:12 350 6.01 9.02 59:17 210 3.54 5.31 62:20 330 5.50 8.25 55:30 210 3.78 5.68 55:35 295 5.31 7.96 54:23 420 7.72 11.58 62.39
15 Rob Hick WSX M60 1.30 59:16 490 8.27 10.75 59:46 450 7.53 9.79 58:47 420 7.15 9.29 56:16 400 7.11 9.24 58:33 300 5.12 6.66 62:12 410 6.83 8.88 260 4.33 5.63 58:38 290 4.95 6.44 59:21 350 5.90 7.67 62.28
16 Tina Stratford WSX W50 1.37 59:40 360 6.03 8.27 62:35 350 5.83 7.99 61:28 390 6.50 8.91 62:14 180 3.00 4.11 56:33 330 5.84 8.00 59:22 260 4.38 6.00 57:12 320 5.59 7.66 56:43 450 7.93 10.87 55:17 310 5.61 7.68 59.37
17 Jackie Butt SARUM W60 1.47 60:46 430 7.17 10.18 55:31 400 7.21 10.23 62:23 300 5.00 7.10 66:06 190 3.17 4.50 54:22 440 8.09 11.90 53:53 320 5.94 8.73 60:45 240 4.00 5.88 58.51
18 Tim Gray SOC M45 1.14 60:48 430 7.17 7.96 59:31 410 6.89 7.65 59:23 480 8.08 8.97 58:49 330 5.61 6.23 58:15 380 6.52 7.24 60:12 270 4.50 5.00 52:19 320 6.12 6.79 57:38 450 7.81 8.90 59:03 280 4.74 5.41 59:11 365 6.17 7.03 54.54
19 Jeff Butt SARUM M60 1.30 58:30 400 6.84 8.41 60:19 420 7.00 8.61 61:28 290 4.83 5.94 60:02 390 6.50 8.00 58:35 430 7.34 9.54 58:53 280 4.76 6.18 64:14 310 5.17 6.72 53.40
20 Jon Brooke WSX M55 1.23 57:52 500 8.64 10.63 59:58 360 6.00 7.38 60:30 310 5.17 6.36 Org 480 8.00 9.84 57:41 395 6.81 8.37 60:34 480 8.00 9.84 52.42
21 Lawrence Shaw WIM M35 1.08 58:17 490 8.41 9.08 58:11 480 8.25 8.91 62:51 290 4.83 5.22 66:45 340 5.67 6.12 56:46 470 8.28 8.94 50:25 200 3.97 4.28 Org 480 8.00 8.64 51.20
22 Martin Miller WSX M50 1.18 60:42 390 6.50 7.67 58:20 370 6.34 7.48 61:56 280 4.67 5.51 57:18 260 4.54 5.35 58:58 400 6.78 8.00 58:45 260 4.43 5.22 57:47 310 5.37 6.33 58:20 420 7.20 8.50 57:51 280 4.84 5.71 49.20
23 Jolyon Medlock WSX M45 1.14 47:20 440 9.30 10.60 59:30 320 5.38 6.13 56:37 410 7.24 8.26 53:39 480 8.95 10.20 55:49 490 8.78 10.01 45.19
24 Scott Elford WSX M21 1.00 62:31 310 5.17 5.17 58:15 340 5.84 5.84 56:33 250 4.42 4.42 72:20 370 6.17 6.17 57:41 400 6.93 6.93 54:52 200 3.65 3.65 60:43 330 5.50 5.50 58:13 480 8.25 8.25 58:33 420 7.17 7.17 45.02
25 Cat Edwardes DEVON W50 1.37 54:46 340 6.21 8.50 60:48 400 6.67 9.13 50:43 250 4.93 6.75 260 4.33 5.93 57:15 240 4.19 5.74 53:56 350 6.49 8.89 44.96
26 Bohdan Rainczuk SARUM M60 1.30 59:30 370 6.22 8.08 60:46 330 5.50 7.15 60:52 230 3.83 4.98 63:35 230 3.83 4.98 56:49 390 6.86 8.92 53:48 220 4.09 5.32 60:05 240 4.00 5.20 44.64
27 Lyn Branford WIM W70 1.58 45:08 150 3.05 4.82 59:57 310 5.17 8.17 58:40 300 5.11 8.08 60:08 80 1.33 2.10 56:13 210 3.74 5.90 34:28 80 1.60 2.53 42:20 150 3.00 4.74 45:24 270 5.95 9.40 43.63
28 Ian Tait SARUM M70 1.43 57:41 340 5.89 8.43 55:23 390 7.04 10.07 41:37 290 6.15 8.79 57:47 270 4.67 6.68 62:09 300 5.00 7.15 41.12
29 Nicola Harvey WIM W50 1.37 59:26 290 4.88 6.68 63:34 270 4.50 6.17 59:27 270 4.54 6.22 63:55 270 4.50 6.17 65:38 120 2.00 2.74 60:18 300 5.00 6.85 65:21 170 2.83 3.88 62:41 205 3.42 4.69 57:01 120 2.11 2.88 39.65
30 Sheila Gold WSX W65 1.52 55:36 320 5.76 8.75 59:36 340 5.71 8.67 58:32 370 6.32 9.61 58:13 210 3.61 5.48 61:28 190 3.17 4.81 37.32
31 Paul Fox SN M60 1.30 59:04 440 7.45 9.68 75:50 330 5.50 7.15 59:25 500 8.42 10.95 61:09 440 7.33 9.53 37.31
32 Jim Graham WIM M70 1.43 57:07 350 6.13 8.76 57:38 380 6.59 9.43 55:10 240 4.35 6.22 55:33 440 7.92 11.33 35.74
33 Mark Light SOC M55 1.23 60:41 360 6.00 7.08 Org 480 8.00 9.44 60:25 410 6.83 8.06 56:09 470 8.37 10.30 34.88
34 Rebecca Ewing WIM W35 1.29 58:22 440 7.54 9.73 Org 480 8.00 10.32 58:16 390 6.69 8.63 56:20 260 4.62 5.95 34.63
35 Colin Hicks SOC M70 1.43 51:12 280 5.47 7.82 56:32 320 5.66 8.09 62:54 320 5.33 7.63 59:50 420 7.02 10.04 33.58
36 James Crickmore WSX M21 1.00 49:51 500 10.03 10.03 59:18 370 6.24 6.24 62:00 430 7.17 7.17 51:03 500 9.79 9.79 33.23
37 Hilary Pickering WIM W65 1.52 54:18 190 3.50 5.32 58:37 360 6.14 9.34 57:26 340 5.92 9.00 49:50 150 3.00 4.56 55:56 150 2.68 4.08 32.29
38 Roger Crickmore WSX M55 1.30 59:56 460 7.68 9.44 60:02 260 4.33 5.33 56:18 170 3.02 3.93 53:33 490 9.15 11.90 30.59
39 Liz Snell BAOC W45 1.33 52:23 310 5.92 7.87 57:39 290 5.03 6.69 55:24 250 4.51 6.00 50:42 380 7.50 9.98 30.54
40 Bernie Fowler BAOC M50 1.18 55:00 370 6.73 7.94 52:54 280 5.29 6.25 54:44 360 6.58 7.76 52:19 330 6.31 7.44 29.39
41 Dan Gallagher SARUM M45 1.14 58:46 500 8.51 9.70 53:01 500 9.43 10.75 56:19 440 7.81 8.91 29.36
42 Eskarina Medlock WSX W14 1.35 60:29 310 5.17 6.98 56:40 410 7.24 9.77 53:39 480 8.95 12.08 28.82
43 Derek Pitman WIM M35 1.08 54:02 350 6.17 6.67 58:34 290 4.95 5.35 62:53 260 4.33 4.68 58:31 280 4.79 5.17 60:38 355 5.92 6.39 28.25
44 Phillip Harvey WIM M50 1.18 44:21 360 7.20 8.50 57:43 440 7.62 9.00 63:01 250 4.17 4.92 72:44 290 4.83 5.70 28.11
45 Jo Pickering WIM W35 1.29 59:59 500 8.34 10.75 62:25 320 5.33 6.88 Org 480 8.00 10.32 27.95
46 Grace French WIM W16 1.33 29:03 210 4.27 5.68 60:42 400 6.67 8.87 270 4.50 5.99 58:40 290 4.94 6.57 27.10
47 Matthew Chessum SOC M35 1.08 58:49 430 7.31 7.90 58:43 400 6.81 7.36 62:17 330 5.50 5.94 57:21 310 5.41 5.84 27.03
48 Dick Keighley WIM M75 1.50 Org 480 8.00 12.00 25:33 80 1.70 2.54 Org 480 8.00 12.00 26.54
49 Adrian Wise SN M60 1.30 58:35 390 6.66 8.65 56:21 360 6.39 8.31 53:18 390 7.32 9.51 26.47
50 Liz Yeadon SARUM W75 1.65 Org 480 8.00 13.20 Org 480 8.00 13.20 26.40
51 Alastair Moir SOC M65 1.36 55:57 390 6.97 9.48 56:03 310 5.53 7.52 59:43 410 6.87 9.34 26.35
52 Harry Bratcher-Howard WIM M16 1.16 51:36 500 9.69 11.24 63:11 460 7.67 8.89 62:57 320 5.33 6.18 26.32
53 Karen French WIM W55 1.42 29:01 210 4.27 6.06 54:57 430 7.83 11.11 340 5.66 8.04 25.21
54 Kirsty Staunton WIM W65 1.52 57:30 380 6.61 10.05 56:32 400 7.08 10.75 20.80
55 Thomas Alcock WIM M21 1.00 40:10 210 4.20 4.20 52:44 490 9.29 9.29 60:13 380 6.33 6.33 19.82
56 Woo Allen BAOC W55 1.42 58:46 390 6.64 9.42 58:21 410 7.03 9.98 19.40
57 Lisa James SOC W55 1.42 59:22 350 5.90 8.38 55:28 190 3.43 4.86 62:18 240 4.00 5.68 18.92
58 Louise Light SOC W55 1.42 48:34 110 2.20 3.12 Org 480 8.00 11.36 63:52 120 2.00 2.84 63:20 20 0.33 0.47 17.80
59 Paul Lane SARUM M65 1.36 60:39 390 6.50 8.84 62:44 380 6.33 8.61 17.45
60 Stephanie Light SOC W21 1.18 51:26 190 3.69 4.36 57:58 180 3.11 3.66 58:35 210 3.59 4.23 59:14 240 4.05 4.77 17.03
61 L-J Evans WIM W45 1.33 68:44 260 4.33 5.76 64:34 310 5.17 6.87 55:37 180 3.24 4.30 16.94
62 Daniel Branford WIM M12 1.30 58:05 390 6.71 8.73 58:07 350 6.02 7.83 16.56
63 Eamon Staunton WIM M65 1.36 57:02 370 6.49 8.82 52:00 340 5.67 7.71 16.53
64 Scott Heys-Limonard M40 1.11 56:51 470 8.27 9.18 58:13 380 6.53 7.24 16.42
65 James Bennett M40 1.11 57:05 470 8.23 9.14 58:14 380 6.53 7.25 16.39
66 Janet Thirkell SARUM W55 1.42 47:45 220 4.61 6.54 48:05 330 6.86 9.75 16.29
67 Stephen Sutch SOC M55 1.23 59:14 200 3.38 4.15 46:07 260 5.63 6.93 58:20 210 3.60 4.43 15.51
68 Martin Thirkell SARUM M50 1.18 57:26 370 6.44 7.60 58:46 380 6.46 7.62 15.22
69 David Cross SOC M60 1.3 60:55 280 4.67 6.07 62:42 310 5.17 6.72 61:30 110 1.83 2.38 15.17
70 Isla Reynolds W40 1.31 60:22 350 5.83 7.64 60:11 320 5.33 6.98 14.62
71 Neil Underwood SARUM M65 1.36 58:34 300 5.12 6.97 56:59 310 5.44 7.40 14.36
72 Alice French WIM W12 1.38 45:46 290 5.80 8.00 270 4.5 6.21 14.21
73 Chris Wilson WIM M60 1.30 55:18 210 3.80 4.94 55:10 380 6.89 8.96 13.89
74 Charlene Parrish W35 1.29 59:51 250 4.18 5.39 59:24 390 6.56 8.46 13.85
75 Samantha Marson QO W50 1.37 59:39 235 3.94 5.40 57:29 350 6.05 8.29 13.69
76 Monty Bratcher-Howard WIM M14 1.20 63:00 320 5.33 6.40 57:29 340 5.92 7.10 13.49
77 Tracy Crickmore WSX W55 1.42 62:35 220 3.67 5.21 57:19 330 5.76 8.17 13.39
78 Pat King M65 1.36 56:42 360 6.35 8.64 62:58 200 3.33 4.53 13.17
79 Laura Wilcox WSX W60 1.47 55:02 240 4.36 6.19 57:28 260 4.52 6.65 12.84
80 Andrew Woodhouse M40 1.11 60:38 450 7.50 8.33 70:03 240 4.00 4.44 12.77
81 Pete Bott SARUM M35 1.08 59:00 400 6.78 7.32 57:41 260 4.51 4.87 12.19
82 Debbie Ewing WIM W40 1.31 Org 480 8.00 10.48 42:05 60 1.20 1.57 12.05
83 Lynn Wilson WIM W60 1.47 55:53 150 2.68 3.95 53:05 290 5.46 8.03 11.98
84 Bradley Lund WSX M21 1.00 49:48 410 8.23 8.23 49:04 170 3.40 3.40 11.63
85 Matt Green SOC M45 1.14 62:12 400 6.67 7.60 62:29 180 3.00 3.42 11.02
86 John Harrison BADO M75 1.50 61:02 240 4.00 6.00 64:17 190 3.17 4.75 10.75
87 Graham James M60 1.30 61:15 330 5.50 7.15 62:10 120 2.00 2.60 9.75
88 Deborah Mays WIM W60 1.47 48:31 200 4.12 6.06 42:39 110 2.20 3.23 9.29
89 LJ Evans & Serena SheldrakeWIM W45 1.33 57:52 190 3.28 4.37 56:14 160 2.85 3.78 8.15

Kings Worthy - 23 Feb Queens Park - 02 Mar Handicap 
League Total
Best 7

Winchester - 14 Dec Colden Common - 12 Jan Wareham - 14 Jan Shillingstone - 26 Jan Tisbury - 04 Feb Ageas Bowl - 09 FebBrighton City - 17 DecSwanage - 03 DecBroadstone - 17 Oct Verwood - 27 Oct Salisbury - 14 Nov Basingstoke - 24 Nov Stoke Park - 01 Dec


